Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut s’obtenir à la SIGAMP de la Commune de MFOU dès publication 

du présent Avis, contre présentation d’une  quittance de versement à la Recette municipale de la Commune 

de MFOU des frais d’achat du DAO d’un montant de vingt-cinq mille (25 000) francs CFA non 

remboursable. 

La quittance d’achat devra préciser :  

 La dénomination du projet ; 

 Le nom du Soumissionnaire ; 

 Le numéro de l’Avis d’Appel d’Offres ; 

 Le montant des frais payés. 

12- VISITE DE SITE 

La visite de site n’est pas obligatoire et le soumissionnaire pourra simplement s’engager sur l’honneur.

[...]

- Painting and coating 

- VRD 

3. EXECUTION DEADLINE  

The maximum deadline for each execution of the works shall be three (03) months. 

4. ALLOTMENT 

The works are subdivided in ONE lot. 

5. ESTIMATED COST 

The estimated cost of the operation is twenty five million (25 000 000 F). 

6. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN 

The participation to the present tender files is opened on equal conditions to all enterprises of 

specialized Cameroonian law, justifying goods skills in terms of building works and the public’s 

works

[...]

Tender files could be obtained at the SIGAMP of  MFOU Council after the publication of the present notice against 

the presentation of payment receipt of the MFOU Municipal Council of charges, on purchases of tender files of a 

non-refundable amount of twenty five thousand ( 25 000) FCFA. 

The purchases on the receipt must precise: 

- The denomination of a project 

- The name of the tenderers 

- The number of the notice on tender offers 

- The amount of charges paid 

11. SITE VISIT 

The visit of the site is not obligatory, and the tenderer could simply carry this out, for honor.